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Summary of 2014 Enrollment and Poverty Index for Plaintiff and Non-Plaintiff Districts 

 

District  

Enrollment  Poverty 

Total  
# of districts 

Total  
# of students 

Range 
# of students Median  

Range  
poverty index Median 

Plaintiff 33 132149 725 – 31757 2464  69.61 – 98.49 91.97 

Non-Plaintiff 49 611846 1006 - 74550 9124  28.59 – 94.57 73.52 
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2014 Enrollment and Poverty Index for Plaintiff and Non-Plaintiff Districts (in alphabetical order) 

 

District Enrollment 
Poverty 
Index 

Abbeville 3138 79.65 

Aiken 24701 73.02 

Allendale 1303 98.49 

Anderson 01 
(Williamston) 

9447 59.68 

Anderson 02 
(Belton/Honea Path) 

3743 70.38 

Anderson 03 
(Starr/Iva) 

2583 81.35 

Anderson 04 
(Pendleton) 

2927 68.9 

Anderson 05 
(Anderson) 

12787 70.65 

Bamberg 01 
(Bamberg/Ehrhardt) 

1422 78.98 

Bamberg 02 
(Denmark/Olar) 

725 97.66 

Barnwell 19 
(Blackville) 

769 95.31 

Barnwell 29 
(Williston) 

955 86.15 

Barnwell 45 
(Barnwell) 

2445 83.74 

Beaufort 20755 68.52 

Berkeley 31757 73.01 

Calhoun 1765 91.09 

Charleston 45773 62.97 

Cherokee 9124 80.72 

Chester 5438 82.94 

Chesterfield 7417 82.78 

Clarendon 01 
(Summerton) 

822 98.28 

District Enrollment 
Poverty 
Index 

Clarendon 02 
(Clarendon) 

2976 92.23 

Clarendon 03 
(Turbeville) 

1217 69.61 

Colleton 6103 89.28 

Darlington 10149 83.19 

Dillon 03 (Latta) 1644 79.83 

Dillon 04 (Dillon) 4331 94.44 

Dorchester 02 
(Summerville) 

24392 59.91 

Dorchester 04 (St. 
George) 

2263 87.09 

Edgefield 3422 75.17 

Fairfield 2953 94.57 

Florence 01 
(Florence) 

16271 74.19 

Florence 02 
(Pamplico) 

1249 79.1 

Florence 03 (Lake 
City) 

3734 93.95 

Florence 04 
(Timmonsville) 

749 97.27 

Florence 05 
(Johnsonville) 

1440 75.95 

Georgetown 9721 75.7 

Greenville 74550 61.93 

Greenwood 50 
(Greenwood) 

9057 76.64 

Greenwood 51 
(Ware Shoals) 

1006 83.82 

Greenwood 52 
(Ninety Six) 

1738 70.91 

District Enrollment 
Poverty 
Index 

Hampton 01 
(Hampton) 

2464 85.91 

Hampton 02 (Estill) 911 97.82 

Horry 40978 75.16 

Jasper 2852 96.16 

Kershaw 10495 70.58 

Lancaster 11972 67.25 

Laurens 55 
(Laurens) 

6070 82.83 

Laurens 56 (Clinton) 3081 85.29 

Lee 2235 97.76 

Lexington 01 
(Lexington) 

24222 52.19 

Lexington 02 
(Cayce/West 
Columbia) 

9004 79.76 

Lexington 03 
(Batesburg-
Leesville) 

1980 80.43 

Lexington 04 
(Swansea/Gaston) 

3477 87.69 

Lexington 05 
(School District 5 of 
Lexington/Richland 
Counties) 

16637 45.95 

Marion 5162 95.46 

Marlboro 4237 93.82 

McCormick 808 91.97 

Newberry 6064 77.65 

Oconee 10530 73.2 

Orangeburg 03 
(Holly Hill) 

2982 96.74 

District Enrollment 
Poverty 
Index 

Orangeburg 04 
(Cope) 

3877 85.76 

Orangeburg 05 
(Orangeburg) 

6874 93.2 

Pickens 16688 66.3 

Richland 01 24395 82.17 

Richland 02 26783 61.21 

Saluda 2164 83.04 

SC Public Charter 
School District 

14307 66.24 

Spartanburg 01 
(Campobello) 

5002 68.17 

Spartanburg 02 
(Boiling Springs) 

10084 66.73 

Spartanburg 03 
(Glendale) 

2874 76.31 

Spartanburg 04 
(Woodruff) 

2735 74.82 

Spartanburg 05 
(Duncan) 

7935 65.69 

Spartanburg 06 
(Roebuck) 

11187 73.52 

Spartanburg 07 
(Spartanburg) 

7298 78.61 

Sumter 16833 82.67 

Union 4195 82.24 

Williamsburg 4468 97.62 

York 01 (York) 5151 74.51 

York 02 (Clover) 6866 44.46 

York 03 (Rock Hill) 17627 67.95 

York 04 (Ft. Mill) 11730 28.59 
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Enrollment 

Data pulled from the 2014 State Report Card information; 

File (District_Fact_File_2014.xls) available for download from: 

http://ed.sc.gov/data/report-cards/2014/index.cfm 

 

 

 

http://ed.sc.gov/data/report-cards/2014/index.cfm
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2014 Plaintiff Districts Enrollment by  
School District (in alphabetical order) 
 

District Enrollment 

Abbeville 3138 

Allendale 1303 

Bamberg 01 (Bamberg/Ehrhardt) 1422 

Bamberg 02 (Denmark/Olar) 725 

Barnwell 19 (Blackville) 769 

Barnwell 29 (Williston) 955 

Barnwell 45 (Barnwell) 2445 

Berkeley 31757 

Chesterfield 7417 

Clarendon 01 (Summerton) 822 

Clarendon 02 (Clarendon) 2976 

Clarendon 03 (Turbeville) 1217 

Dillon 03 (Latta) 1644 

Dillon 04 (Dillon) 4331 

Florence 01 (Florence) 16271 

Florence 02 (Pamplico) 1249 

Florence 03 (Lake City) 3734 

Florence 04 (Timmonsville) 749 

Florence 05 (Johnsonville) 1440 

Hampton 01 (Hampton) 2464 

Hampton 02 (Estill) 911 

Jasper 2852 

Laurens 55 (Laurens) 6070 

Laurens 56 (Clinton) 3081 

Lee 2235 

Lexington 04 (Swansea/Gaston) 3477 

Marion 5162 

Marlboro 4237 

McCormick 808 

Orangeburg 03 (Holly Hill) 2982 

Orangeburg 05 (Orangeburg) 6874 

Saluda 2164 

Williamsburg 4468 

2014 Plaintiff Districts Enrollment by  
School District (ranked lowest to highest) 
 

District Enrollment 

Bamberg 02 (Denmark/Olar) 725 

Florence 04 (Timmonsville) 749 

Barnwell 19 (Blackville) 769 

McCormick 808 

Clarendon 01 (Summerton) 822 

Hampton 02 (Estill) 911 

Barnwell 29 (Williston) 955 

Clarendon 03 (Turbeville) 1217 

Florence 02 (Pamplico) 1249 

Allendale 1303 

Bamberg 01 (Bamberg/Ehrhardt) 1422 

Florence 05 (Johnsonville) 1440 

Dillon 03 (Latta) 1644 

Saluda 2164 

Lee 2235 

Barnwell 45 (Barnwell) 2445 

Hampton 01 (Hampton) 2464 

Jasper 2852 

Clarendon 02 (Clarendon) 2976 

Orangeburg 03 (Holly Hill) 2982 

Laurens 56 (Clinton) 3081 

Abbeville 3138 

Lexington 04 (Swansea/Gaston) 3477 

Florence 03 (Lake City) 3734 

Marlboro 4237 

Dillon 04 (Dillon) 4331 

Williamsburg 4468 

Marion 5162 

Laurens 55 (Laurens) 6070 

Orangeburg 05 (Orangeburg) 6874 

Chesterfield 7417 

Florence 01 (Florence) 16271 

Berkeley 31757 
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Poverty Index 

Data pulled from the 2014 State Report Card information; 

File (2014_Report_Card_Poverty_Index.xls) available for download from: 

http://ed.sc.gov/data/report-cards/2014/index.cfm 
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2014 Plaintiff Districts Poverty Index by  
School District (in alphabetical order) 
 

District Poverty Index 

Abbeville 79.65 

Allendale 98.49 

Bamberg 01 (Bamberg/Ehrhardt) 78.98 

Bamberg 02 (Denmark/Olar) 97.66 

Barnwell 19 (Blackville) 95.31 

Barnwell 29 (Williston) 86.15 

Barnwell 45 (Barnwell) 83.74 

Berkeley 73.01 

Chesterfield 82.78 

Clarendon 01 (Summerton) 98.28 

Clarendon 02 (Clarendon) 92.23 

Clarendon 03 (Turbeville) 69.61 

Dillon 03 (Latta) 79.83 

Dillon 04 (Dillon) 94.44 

Florence 01 (Florence) 74.19 

Florence 02 (Pamplico) 79.1 

Florence 03 (Lake City) 93.95 

Florence 04 (Timmonsville) 97.27 

Florence 05 (Johnsonville) 75.95 

Hampton 01 (Hampton) 85.91 

Hampton 02 (Estill) 97.82 

Jasper 96.16 

Laurens 55 (Laurens) 82.83 

Laurens 56 (Clinton) 85.29 

Lee 97.76 

Lexington 04 (Swansea/Gaston) 87.69 

Marion 95.46 

Marlboro 93.82 

McCormick 91.97 

Orangeburg 03 (Holly Hill) 96.74 

Orangeburg 05 (Orangeburg) 93.2 

Saluda 83.04 

Williamsburg 97.62 

2014 Plaintiff Districts Poverty Index by  
School District (ranked lowest to highest) 
 

District Poverty Index 

Clarendon 03 (Turbeville) 69.61 

Berkeley 73.01 

Florence 01 (Florence) 74.19 

Florence 05 (Johnsonville) 75.95 

Bamberg 01 (Bamberg/Ehrhardt) 78.98 

Florence 02 (Pamplico) 79.1 

Abbeville 79.65 

Dillon 03 (Latta) 79.83 

Chesterfield 82.78 

Laurens 55 (Laurens) 82.83 

Saluda 83.04 

Barnwell 45 (Barnwell) 83.74 

Laurens 56 (Clinton) 85.29 

Hampton 01 (Hampton) 85.91 

Barnwell 29 (Williston) 86.15 

Lexington 04 (Swansea/Gaston) 87.69 

McCormick 91.97 

Clarendon 02 (Clarendon) 92.23 

Orangeburg 05 (Orangeburg) 93.2 

Marlboro 93.82 

Florence 03 (Lake City) 93.95 

Dillon 04 (Dillon) 94.44 

Barnwell 19 (Blackville) 95.31 

Marion 95.46 

Jasper 96.16 

Orangeburg 03 (Holly Hill) 96.74 

Florence 04 (Timmonsville) 97.27 

Williamsburg 97.62 

Bamberg 02 (Denmark/Olar) 97.66 

Lee 97.76 

Hampton 02 (Estill) 97.82 

Clarendon 01 (Summerton) 98.28 

Allendale 98.49 
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2014 All Districts Poverty Index by School District (ranked lowest to highest) 

District 
Poverty 
Index 

York 04 (Ft. Mill) 28.59 

York 02 (Clover) 44.46 

Lexington 05 (School 
District 5 of 
Lexington/Richland 
Counties) 

45.95 

Lexington 01 
(Lexington) 

52.19 

Anderson 01 
(Williamston) 

59.68 

Dorchester 02 
(Summerville) 

59.91 

Richland 02 61.21 

Greenville 61.93 

Charleston 62.97 

Spartanburg 05 
(Duncan) 

65.69 

SC Public Charter 
School District 

66.24 

Pickens 66.3 

Spartanburg 02 (Boiling 
Springs) 

66.73 

Lancaster 67.25 

York 03 (Rock Hill) 67.95 

Spartanburg 01 
(Campobello) 

68.17 

Beaufort 68.52 

Anderson 04 
(Pendleton) 

68.9 

Clarendon 03 
(Turbeville) 

69.61 

Anderson 02 
(Belton/Honea Path) 

70.38 

Kershaw 70.58 

Anderson 05 
(Anderson) 

70.65 

Greenwood 52 (Ninety 
Six) 

70.91 

Berkeley 73.01 

Aiken 73.02 

District 
Poverty 
Index 

Oconee 73.2 

Spartanburg 06 
(Roebuck) 

73.52 

Florence 01 (Florence) 74.19 

York 01 (York) 74.51 

Spartanburg 04 
(Woodruff) 

74.82 

Horry 75.16 

Edgefield 75.17 

Georgetown 75.7 

Florence 05 
(Johnsonville) 

75.95 

Spartanburg 03 
(Glendale) 

76.31 

Greenwood 50 
(Greenwood) 

76.64 

Newberry 77.65 

Spartanburg 07 
(Spartanburg) 

78.61 

Bamberg 01 
(Bamberg/Ehrhardt) 

78.98 

Florence 02 (Pamplico) 79.1 

Abbeville 79.65 

Lexington 02 
(Cayce/West 
Columbia) 

79.76 

Dillon 03 (Latta) 79.83 

Lexington 03 
(Batesburg-Leesville) 

80.43 

Cherokee 80.72 

Anderson 03 (Starr/Iva) 81.35 

Richland 01 82.17 

Union 82.24 

Sumter 82.67 

Chesterfield 82.78 

Laurens 55 (Laurens) 82.83 

Chester 82.94 

Saluda 83.04 

District 
Poverty 
Index 

Darlington 83.19 

Barnwell 45 (Barnwell) 83.74 

Greenwood 51 (Ware 
Shoals) 

83.82 

Laurens 56 (Clinton) 85.29 

Orangeburg 04 (Cope) 85.76 

Hampton 01 (Hampton) 85.91 

Barnwell 29 (Williston) 86.15 

Dorchester 04 (St. 
George) 

87.09 

Lexington 04 
(Swansea/Gaston) 

87.69 

Colleton 89.28 

Calhoun 91.09 

McCormick 91.97 

Clarendon 02 
(Clarendon) 

92.23 

Orangeburg 05 
(Orangeburg) 

93.2 

Marlboro 93.82 

Florence 03 (Lake City) 93.95 

Dillon 04 (Dillon) 94.44 

Fairfield 94.57 

Barnwell 19 (Blackville) 95.31 

Marion 95.46 

Jasper 96.16 

Orangeburg 03 (Holly 
Hill) 

96.74 

Florence 04 
(Timmonsville) 

97.27 

Williamsburg 97.62 

Bamberg 02 
(Denmark/Olar) 

97.66 

Lee 97.76 

Hampton 02 (Estill) 97.82 

Clarendon 01 
(Summerton) 

98.28 

Allendale 98.49 



 
 

 

  

 


